BISFed 2019 Montreal Boccia World
Open — Official Results Book



NUMBER ENTRIES BY NPC

NPC Entries by Event Players

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P- Men Women Total
BCl2 BC3 BC4

ARG Argentina 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 4 3 7
BEL Belgium 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
BER Bermuda 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2
BRA Brazil 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 5 4 9
CAN Canada 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 7 4 11
COL Colombia 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 3 1 4
CZE Czech Republic 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
FRA France 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 3
GER Germany 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
ISR Israel 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
ITA ltaly 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
KOR South Korea 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
MEX Mexico 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 5 2 7
NED Netherlands 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3
POL Poland 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 3
POR Portugal 2 3 2 2 0 0 0 8 1 9
RUS Russia 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 4 1 5
SGP Singapore 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
SLO Slovenia 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
SVK Slovakia 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 5 2 7
SWE Sweden 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 3 1 4
USA United States of 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 4
America

Total: 22 18 24 24 24 o 0 0 62 28 20



Legend:
BC1l Individual BC1 BC2 Individual BC2 BC3 Individual BC3 BC4 Individual BC4

P-BC3 Pairs BC3 P-BC4 Pairs BC4 T-BCl2 Team BC1/BC2



NPC

ARG
Argentina

BEL Belgium

BER
Bermuda

BRA Brazil

Sport
Class

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC2

BC1

BC4

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

No.

117

113

212

209

204

321

317

211

110

414

103

104

215

201

323

309

301

ENTRY LIST BY NPC

Name

Ailen Flores

Mauiricio
Ibarbure

Pablo
Gonzalez

Jonathan
Aquino

Luis
Cristaldo

Stefania
Ferrando

MarAa RuAz

Francis
Rombouts

Omar
Hayward

Steve Wilson

JosA© Carlos
Chagas de
Oliveira

Guilherme
Moraes

Natali de
Faria

Maciel
Santos

Mateus
Carvalho

Evani Soares
da Silva
Calado

Evelyn de
Oliveira

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4

87
43
24
14
8
57
40
17
30
28
5
6
30
3
64
23
8



NPC

CAN
Canada

COL
Colombia

CZE Czech
Republic

FRA France

Sport
Class

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC3

No.

430

404

118

114

223

224

219

307

324

314

415

411

402

322

306

401

407

109

305

Name

Ercileide da
Silva

Eliseu dos
Santos

Lance
Cryderman

Josee
Lamothe

Danik Allard

Kristyn
Collins

Michael
Mercer

Eric Bussiere

Joelle
Guerette

Phillipe Lord

lulian
Ciobanu

Marco
Dispaltro

Alison Levine

LAURA
GARCIA

JESUS
ROMERO

EUCLIDES
GRISALES

DUBAN CELY

Katerina
CURINOVA

Adam PESKA

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4

105
7
999
44
998
999
52
20
999
35
30
22
4
58
16
2
12
29
15



NPC

GER
Germany

ISR Israel

TA Italy

KOR South
Korea

MEX Mexico

NED
Netherlands

Sport
Class

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4
BC2

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC2

No.

319

315

311

427

403

203

316

405

413

111

106

217

218

220

418

423

101

207

Name

Rodrigue
BRENEK

SONIA
HECKEL

Samir VAN
DER BEKEN

Bastian
Keller

Boris Nicolai
Nadav Levi

Mirco
Garavaglia

HYEON_SEOK
SEO

SEONGYUK
JANG

Eduardo
Ventura

Eduardo
Sanchez
Reyes

Irving Montiel
Hernandez

DUBIER
PAREDES
MOROYOQUI

Denisse
Padilla Martin

Karla Manuel
Enriquez

Tomas
Marquez Ruiz

Daniel Perez

Bernd Meints

Gender

M

M

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-

35

10

51
37
31
66
6
7
39
8
27
47
51
55
35
100
12

BCl2 BC3 BC4



NPC

POL Poland

POR
Portugal

RUS Russia

SGP
Singapore

Sport
Class

BC2

BC1

BC3

BC3

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC4
BC4

BC3

No.

214

112

302

320

107

108

205

206

208

303

304

416

417

102

210

216

410

406

313

Name

Judith
Bult huis

Kinga KOZA

Damian
ISKRZYCKI

Edyta
OWCZARZ

AntAznio
Marques

AndrA©
Ramos

AbAlio
Valente

Cristina
GonAgalves

Nelson
Fernandes

JosA©
Macedo

Avelino
Andrade

Manuel Cruz

Nuno
Guerreiro

Mikhail
Gutnik

Dmitry
Kozmin

Diana
Tsyplina

Ivan Frolov
Sergey Safin

Sze Ning Toh

Gender

F

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4

28
36
9
52
19
21
9
11
13
11
13
31
32
4
15
43
19
10
34



NPC

SLO
Slovenia

SVK
Slovakia

SWE
Sweden

USA United
States of
America

Sport
Class

BC3

BC4

BC1
BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC4

BC4

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC1

BC2

BC4

BC4

No.

312

412

105

116

222

202

213

408

409

318

308

310

420

115

221

424

421

Name

Nurulasyigah
Mohammad
Taha

MATJARY:
BARTOL

Tomas Kral
Martin Opat

Kristina
Kudlacova

Robert Mezik

Rastislav
Kurilak

Samuel
Andrejcik

Michaela
Balcova

Sebastian
Hogrell

Maria
Bjurstrom

Christoffer
Hagdahl

Tobias
Pettersson

Brigid Mason

Michele
Lynch

Nick Taylor

Henry
Sawyer

Gender

M

M

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4

33
24
8
54
98
5
27
14
18
42
22
25
69
51
73
121
72



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 14:03

Referee: Eileen Bartlett
Liner: Elora
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
117 Ailen Flores ARG 116 Martin Opat SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 20:15

Referee: Eileen Bartlett
Liner:
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
117 Ailen Flores ARG 109 Katerina CURINOVA CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 12:03

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: ousseni minoungou
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
117 Ailen Flores ARG 108 AndrA© Ramos POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 09:06

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner: Christian
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
117 Ailen Flores ARG 101 Daniel Perez NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
4 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 6
4 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 17:48

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner: M Hebert
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
116 Martin Opat SVK 109 Katerina CURINOVA CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 09:06

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner: Sylvaine Valette
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
116 Martin Opat SVK 108 AndrA© Ramos POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 5
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
2 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 20:10

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner:
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
116 Martin Opat SVK 101 Daniel Perez NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 14:02

Referee: Elaine Farwell
Liner: Derek Donelle
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Katerina CURINOVA CZE 108 AndrA© Ramos POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 4
3 Total o6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 12:01

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner: Christian
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Katerina CURINOVA CZE 101 Daniel Perez NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
2 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 17:49

Referee: Gary Vander Vies
Liner: na
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
108 AndrA© Ramos POR 101 Daniel Perez NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
7* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 14:02

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner: Christian
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
118 Lance Cryderman CAN 115 Brigid Mason USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 11:31

Referee: Rodrigo Freitas
Liner:
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
118 Lance Cryderman CAN 110 Omar Hayward BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
2 E-4 0
6* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 12:01

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: Nat halie Perron
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
118 Lance Cryderman CAN 107 AntA3nio Marques POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
1 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 09:06

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveria
Liner: robert mc donald
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
118 Lance Cryderman CAN 102 Mikhail Gut nik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
1 Total o6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 17:45

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner:
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
115 Brigid Mason USA 110 Omar Hayward BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 6
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 09:06

Referee: Alain Grenon
Liner: Stephanie Cannavino
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
115 Brigid Mason USA 107 AntA3nio Marques POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 1
0 E-3 6
1 E-4 0
2 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 20:32

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner:
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
115 Brigid Mason USA 102 Mikhail Gut nik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 4
3 Total 11*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 14:03

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner: Maxime Jacottin
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 Omar Hayward BER 107 AntA3nio Marques POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 12:01

Referee: Elaine Farwell
Liner: bob mcdonald
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 Omar Hayward BER 102 Mikhail Gutnik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 17:47

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Danielle Giroux
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 AntA3nio Marques POR 102 Mikhail Gut nik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
1 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 17:47

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveria
Liner: Elora
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
114 Josee Lamothe CAN 111 Eduardo Ventura MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 4
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
1 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 12:01

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name NPC
114 Josee Lamothe CAN
Score Ends
0
2
0
0
2
Note:

Rodrigo Freitas

M Hebert
2
No. Name
106 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes
WINNER
Score
E-1 4
E-2 0
E-3 2
E-4 2
Total 8*

NPC

MEX

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 09:06

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: laurence bedard
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
114 Josee Lamothe CAN 103 JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 09:08

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu

Liner: Nasreen

Court: 6

No. Name NPC No. Name

111 Eduardo Ventura MEX 106 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes
WINNER

Score Ends Score
E-1 1
E-2 3
E-3 0
E-4 2

Total o6*
Note:

NPC

MEX

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:

%

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

111 Eduardo Ventura

Score
0
0
1
0
1

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 11:59

Robert Bartlett
Danielle Giroux

1

NPC No. Name

MEX 103 JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1 3
E-2 2
E-3 0
E-4 1
Total 6*

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 17:47

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: Derek Donelle
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
106 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX 103 JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 17:48

Referee: Mary Knudsen
Liner: Christian
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 Mauricio Ibarbure ARG 112 Kinga KOZA POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
6* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 12:03

Referee: Eileen Bartlett
Liner: j aubin
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 Mauricio Ibarbure ARG 105 Tomas Kral SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 09:05

Referee: Eileen Bartlett
Liner: alexandra fethiere
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 Mauricio Ibarbure ARG 104 Guilherme Moraes BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 09:09

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: Pamela & Kat herine
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
112 Kinga KOZA POL 105 Tomas Kral SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
1 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 12:00

Referee: Alain Grenon
Liner: M Levasseur
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
112 Kinga KOZA POL 104 Guilherme Moraes BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
4% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 17:48

Referee: Louis Mitchell
Liner: Maxme Jacottin
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 Tomas Kral SVK 104 Guilherme Moraes BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
7* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 10:05

Referee: Eileen Bartlett
Liner: Danielle Giroux
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
108 AndrA© Ramos POR 107 AntA3nio Marques POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 10:06

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner: louise
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 Tomas Kral SVK 106 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
4 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
7* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 10:07

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: Darwin Ade
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
102 Mikhail Gut nik RUS 101 Daniel Perez NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 10:09

Referee: Robert Bartlett

Liner: Laura Gaut hier

Court: 4

No. Name NPC No. Name

103 JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira BRA 104 Guilherme Moraes
WINNER

Score Ends Score
5 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
6* Total 3

Note:

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 12:27

Referee: Elaine Farwell
Liner: Derek Famulare
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 AntA3nio Marques POR 105 Tomas Kral SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 12:27

Referee: Eileen Bartlett

Liner: januca

Court: 8

No. Name NPC No. Name

101 Daniel Perez NED 103 JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira

WINNER

Score Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
3 E-3
2 E-4
1 Tie-Break
5* Total

Note:

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 3/4 Playoff
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 15:56

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner:
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
103 JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira BRA 107 AntA3nio Marques POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 15:55

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: Marie-Pier thivierge
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 Tomas Kral SVK 101 Daniel Perez NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 108 - AndrA© Ramos 4 4 0 27 6 21
2 101 - Daniel Perez 4 3 1 26 13 13
3 117 - Ailen Flores 4 1 3 11 17 -6
4 109 - Katerina CURINOVA 4 1 3 12 21 -9

5 116 - Martin Opat 4 1 3 7 26 -19



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 102 - Mikhail Gut nik 4 4 0 38 5
2 107 - AntA3nio Marques 4 3 1 19 12
3 118 - Lance Cryderman 4 2 2 12 20
4 110 - Omar Hayward 4 1 3 18 22

5 115 - Brigid Mason 4 0 4 8 36

Diff

33



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group C MATCHES
Rk Name Play Won Lost
1 103 - JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira 3 3 0
2 106 - Eduardo Sanchez Reyes 3 2 1
3 111 - Eduardo Ventura 3 1 2

4 114 - Josee Lamothe 3 0 3

POINTS
For Agst
17 4

15 9

14 13

5 25

Diff

13

-20



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 105 - Tomas Kral 3 3 0 19 5 14
2 104 - Guilherme Moraes 3 1 2 9 13 -4
3 113 - Mauricio Ibarbure 3 1 2 10 13 -3

4 112 - Kinga KOZA 3 1 2 8 15 -7



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
1/4 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
108 AndrA© Ramos POR 1—3* 107 AntA3nio Marques
105 Tomas Kral SVK 7*— 2 106 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes
102  Mikhail Gutnik RUS 2— 5% 101 Daniel Perez

103 JosA®© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira BRA 6*— 3 104 Guilherme Moraes

1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

107  AntA3nio Marques POR 1—10% 105 Tomas Kral

101 Daniel Perez NED 5 —5 103 JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira
3/4 Playoff

BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

103 JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira BRA 3— 4% 107 AntA3nio Marques
Final

BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

105 Tomas Kral SVK 2 — 5% 101 Daniel Perez

NPC

POR

MEX

NED

BRA

NPC

SVK

BRA

NPC

POR

NPC

NED



FINAL RANKING

Individual BC1
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 101 - Daniel Perez NED Netherlands
2 105 - Tomas Kral SVK Slovakia
3 107 - AntA3nio Marques POR Portugal
4 103 - JosA© Carlos Chagas de Oliveira BRA Brazil
5 108 - AndrA© Ramos POR Portugal
6 104 - Guilherme Moraes BRA Brazil
7 102 - Mikhail Gut nik RUS Russia
8 106 - Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX Mexico
9 111 - Eduardo Ventura MEX Mexico
10 113 - Mauricio Ibarbure ARG Argentina
11 117 - Ailen Flores ARG Argentina
12 118 - Lance Cryderman CAN Canada
13 112 - Kinga KOZA POL Poland
14 109 - Katerina CURINOVA CZE Czech Republic
15 110 - Omar Hayward BER Bermuda
16 114 - Josee Lamothe CAN Canada
17 116 - Martin Opat SVK Slovakia

18 115 - Brigid Mason USA United States of America



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 11:04

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Maxime Jacottin
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
224 Kristyn Collins CAN 213 Rastislav Kurilak SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 18:10

Referee: Rodrigo Freitas
Liner: Yannick Bard
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
224 Kristyn Collins CAN 212 Pablo Gonzalez ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 2
5 Total o6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 20:40

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner:
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
224 Kristyn Collins CAN 201 Maciel Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 2
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 20:44

Referee: Gary Vander Vies
Liner:
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 Rastislav Kurilak SVK 212 Pablo Gonzalez ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 18:09

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner: Denis L
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 Rastislav Kurilak SVK 201 Maciel Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
3 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 11:05

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: bob mccdonald
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 Pablo Gonzalez ARG 201 Maciel Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 11:06

Referee: Mary Knudsen
Liner: michele Iheureux
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
223 Danik Allard CAN 214 Judith Bulthuis NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
5 E-4 0
6* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 16:59

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: Sylvaine Valette
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
223 Danik Allard CAN 211 Francis Rombouts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 6
0 Tie-Break 1
7 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 12:54

Referee: Mary Knudsen
Liner: Stephanie Cannavino
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
223 Danik Allard CAN 202 Robert Mezik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 12:51

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner: robert mcdonald
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 Judith Bult huis NED 211 Francis Rombouts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 5
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
1 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 17:00

Referee: Elaine Farwell
Liner: Christian Boisvert
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 Judith Bulthuis NED 202 Robert Mezik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 11:06

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: Denis L
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 Francis Rombouts BEL 202 Robert Mezik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 5
1 E-4 0
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 10:06

Referee: Elaine Farwell
Liner: Maxime Jacottin
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
222 Kristina Kudlacova SVK 215 Natali de Faria BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 17:01

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: M Hebert
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
222 Kristina Kudlacova SVK 210 Dmitry Kozmin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 5
1 E-4 0
1 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 12:54

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: laurence bedard
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
222 Kristina Kudlacova SVK 203 Nadav Levi ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 12:53

Referee: Louis Mitchell
Liner: Nasreen
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 Natali de Faria BRA 210 Dmitry Kozmin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
3 Total o6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 17:00

Referee: Louis Mitchell
Liner: Suzie Carriere
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 Natali de Faria BRA 203 Nadav Levi ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 10:05

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: Nat halie Perron
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
210 Dmitry Kozmin RUS 203 Nadav Levi ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
1 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
8* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 12:52

Referee: Eileen Bartlett
Liner: Katherine & Pamela
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
221 Michele Lynch USA 216 Diana Tsyplina RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 10:06

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner: michele Iheureux
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
221 Michele Lynch USA 209 Jonathan Aquino ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 11%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 18:11

Referee: Eileen Bartlett
Liner: Elizabeth
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
221 Michele Lynch USA 204 Luis Cristaldo ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 5
0 Total 15%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 18:10

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: Sylvaine Valette
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
216 Diana Tsyplina RUS 209 Jonathan Aquino ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
4 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 2
5 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 10:07

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: Denis L
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
216 Diana Tsyplina RUS 204 Luis Cristaldo ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 12:52

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner: alexandra fethiere
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
209 Jonathan Aquino ARG 204 Luis Cristaldo ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
5% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 13:51

Referee: Elaine Farwell
Liner: Francine Laforce
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
220 Denisse Padilla Martin MEX 217 Irving Montiel Hernandez MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 5
5 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 11:03

Referee: Donna Zorn

Liner: Christian

Court: 2

No. Name NPC No. Name

220 Denisse Padilla Martin MEX 208 Nelson Fernandes
WINNER

Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
1 Total 12*

Note:

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:

%

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E

Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 18:09

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
220 Denisse Padilla Martin
Score Ends
0
0
0
0
0
Note:

Gary Vander Vies
Suzie Carriere

3

NPC No.

MEX 205

E-2
E-3
E-4

Total

Name
AbAlio Valen

WINNER

Score

te

12%*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 18:10

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner: M Hebert
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 Irving Montiel Hernandez MEX 208 Nelson Fernandes POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 11:03

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
217 Irving Montiel Hernandez
Score Ends
0
0
3
0
3
Note:

Louis Mitchell

Danielle Giroux

1

NPC No. Name

MEX 205 AbAlio Valente
WINNER

Score
E-1 1
E-2 1
E-3 0
E-4 3
Total 5*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 13:53

Referee: Rodrigo Freitas
Liner: j aubin
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
208 Nelson Fernandes POR 205 AbAlio Valente POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
219 Michael Mercer
WINNER
Score
1
1
0
3
5*
Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group F
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 11:04

Carlos Hendrick Oliveria
cA®©line

4

NPC No. Name

CAN 218 DUBIER PAREDES MOROYOQUI
Ends Score

E-1 0

E-2 0

E-3 1

E-4 0

Total 1

NPC

MEX

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group F
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 18:18

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: yvon bisson
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
219 Michael Mercer CAN 207 Bernd Meints NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group F
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 13:49

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Denis L
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
219 Michael Mercer CAN 206 Cristina GonA§alves POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
2 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group F
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 13:51

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner: Yannick Bard
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 DUBIER PAREDES MOROYOQUI MEX 207 Bernd Meints NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group F
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 18:12

Referee: Alain Grenon
Liner: j aubin
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 DUBIER PAREDES MOROYOQUI MEX 206 Cristina GonA§alves POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group F
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 11:04

Referee: Gary Vander Vies
Liner: M Levasseur
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
207 Bernd Meints NED 206 Cristina GonA§alves POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 4
2 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 09:05

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: Alex Mukwende
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Maciel Santos BRA 203 Nadav Levi ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 09:03

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: teddy a
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
209 Jonathan Aquino ARG 205 AbAlio Valente POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 09:06

Referee: Louis Mitchell
Liner:
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
223 Danik Allard CAN 204 Luis Cristaldo ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 09:04

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner:
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
210 Dmitry Kozmin RUS 206 Cristina GonAgalves POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
4% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 11:33

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner:
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Maciel Santos BRA 205 AbAlio Valente POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
6* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 11:33

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: Laura Gaut hier
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
223 Danik Allard CAN 210 Dmitry Kozmin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 5x
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 14:34

Referee: Rodrigo Freitas
Liner: xavier
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
205 AbAlio Valente POR 223 Danik Allard CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 14:34

Referee: Alain Grenon
Liner: julien miara
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
210 Dmitry Kozmin RUS 201 Maciel Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group A

Rk Name

1 201 - Maciel Santos
2 213 - Rastislav Kurilak
3 212 - Pablo Gonzalez
4 224 - Kristyn Collins

Individual BC2
MATCHES

Play Won

3 3

3 2

3 1

3 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
25 3

13 9

8 19

7 22

Diff

22

-11

-15



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 223 - Danik Allard 3 2 1 19 12
2 202 - Robert Mezik 3 2 1 14 8
3 211 - Francis Rombouts 3 2 1 17 18
4 214 - Judith Bult huis 3 0 3 6 18

Diff

-12



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 210 - Dmitry Kozmin 3 3 0 22 8 14
2 203 - Nadav Levi 3 2 1 19 10 9
3 215 - Natali de Faria 3 1 2 13 11 2

4 222 - Kristina Kudlacova 3 0 3 1 26 -25



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group D MAT CHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 209 - Jonathan Aquino 3 3 0 21 9 12
2 204 - Luis Cristaldo 3 2 1 23 8 15
3 216 - Diana Tsyplina 3 1 2 12 11 1

4 221 - Michele Lynch 3 0 3 2 30 -28



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group E MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 205 - AbAlio Valente 3 3 0 21 4 17
2 217 - Irving Montiel Hernandez 3 2 1 15 12 3
3 208 - Nelson Fernandes 3 1 2 15 8 7

4 220 - Denisse Padilla Martin 3 0 3 6 33 -27



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
Individual BC2

Group F

Rk Name

1 206 - Cristina GonAgalves

2 207 - Bernd Meints

3 219 - Michael Mercer

4 218 - DUBIER PAREDES MOROYOQUI

MATCHES
Play Won
3 3
3 2
3 1

Lost

POINTS
For Agst
14 7

12 11

8 10

7 13

Diff



1/4 Final

BIB Side

201 Maciel Santos
209 Jonathan Aquino
223 Danik Allard

210 Dmitry Kozmin

1/2 Final

BIB Side

201 Maciel Santos
223 Danik Allard
3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

205 AbAlio Valente
Final

BIB Side

210 Dmitry Kozmin

ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

NPC

BRA

ARG

CAN

RUS

NPC

BRA

CAN

NPC

POR

NPC

RUS

Individual BC2

Result

F*—2

2— 3%

5% — 2

4% — 2

Result

6% — 4

0 — 5%

Result

203

205

204

206

205

210

6*—1

Result

1— 4*

Side

Nadav Levi
AbAlio Valente
Luis Cristaldo

Cristina GonA§alves

Side
AbAlio Valente

Dmitry Kozmin

BIB Side

223 Danik Allard

Side

Maciel Santos

NPC

ISR

POR

ARG

POR

NPC

POR

RUS

NPC

CAN

NPC

BRA



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

FINAL RANKING

Individual BC2

Name NPC Code
201 - Maciel Santos BRA
210 - Dmitry Kozmin RUS
205 - AbAlio Valente POR
223 - Danik Allard CAN
209 - Jonathan Aquino ARG
203 - Nadav Levi ISR
206 - Cristina GonA§alves POR
204 - Luis Cristaldo ARG
202 - Robert Mezik SVK
213 - Rastislav Kurilak SVK
217 - Irving Montiel Hernandez MEX
207 - Bernd Meints NED
211 - Francis Rombouts BEL
208 - Nelson Fernandes POR
215 - Natali de Faria BRA
216 - Diana Tsyplina RUS
219 - Michael Mercer CAN
212 - Pablo Gonzalez ARG
218 - DUBIER PAREDES MOROYOQUI MEX
214 - Judith Bulthuis NED
224 - Kristyn Collins CAN
222 - Kristina Kudlacova SVK
220 - Denisse Padilla Martin MEX
221 - Michele Lynch USA

NPC Name
Brazil
Russia
Portugal
Canada
Argentina
Israel
Portugal
Argentina
Slovakia
Slovakia
Mexico
Netherlands
Belgium
Portugal
Brazil
Russia
Canada
Argentina
Mexico
Netherlands
Canada
Slovakia

Mexico

United States of America



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 15:07

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: M Hebert
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
324 Joelle Guerette CAN 313 Sze Ning Toh SGP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 1
5 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 17:00

Referee: Mary Knudsen
Liner: Yannick Bard
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
324 Joelle Guerette CAN 312 Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha SGP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total g*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 10:14

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner:
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
324 Joelle Guerette CAN 301 Evelyn de Oliveira BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
4 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
5% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 10:14

Referee: Gary Vander Vies
Liner: Sylvaine Valette
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 Sze Ning Toh SGP 312 Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha SGP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
1 Total g*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 17:01

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: Denis L
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 Sze Ning Toh SGP 301 Evelyn de Oliveira BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

312 Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A

Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 15:06

Ends

Louis Mitchell

fa

3

NPC No.

SGP 301

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

Name

Evelyn de Oliveira

WINNER

Score

6*

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 15:06

Referee: Mary Knudsen
Liner: Christian
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
323 Mateus Carvalho BRA 314 Phillipe Lord CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 15:38

Referee: Alain Grenon
Liner: Sylvaine Valette
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
323 Mateus Carvalho BRA 311 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
o* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 10:13

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner: j aubin
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
323 Mateus Carvalho BRA 302 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 10:14

Referee: Rodrigo Freitas
Liner: Stephanie Cannavino
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 Phillipe Lord CAN 311 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
3 Total g*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 15:39

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Christian Boisvert
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 Phillipe Lord CAN 302 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
1 Total g*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 15:04

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: Maxime Jacottin
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA 302 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Tie-Break 0
3* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 15:02

Referee: Gary Vander Vies
Liner: Elora
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
322 LAURA GARCIA COL 315 SONIA HECKEL FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 15:41

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name NPC
322 LAURA GARCIA COL
Score Ends
0
0
0
1
1
Note:

Javier Alvarez

M Hebert
4
No. Name
310 Christoffer Hagdahl
WINNER
Score
E-1 3
E-2 1
E-3 1
E-4 0
Total 5*

NPC

SWE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 10:13

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveria
Liner:
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
322 LAURA GARCIA COL 303 JosA© Macedo POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 4
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 5
1 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

315

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 10:17

Harold Johnson
6
Name NPC No. Name
SONIA HECKEL FRA 310 Christoffer Hagdahl
WINNER
Ends Score

1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
5% Total 1

NPC

SWE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:

%

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 15:39

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: suzie
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 SONIA HECKEL FRA 303 JosA© Macedo POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 15:04

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: Derek Donelle
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
310 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE 303 JosA© Macedo POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 16:37

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner: Manon Tessier
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 Stefania Ferrando ARG 316 Mirco Garavaglia ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 15:41

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: francine Laforce
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 Stefania Ferrando ARG 309 Evani Soares da Silva Calado BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
1 Tie-Break 0
3* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Mary Knudsen
Liner:
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 Stefania Ferrando ARG 304 Avelino Andrade POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



316 Mirco Garavaglia

WINNER

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

Score
0
1
3
4
8*

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 10:12

Louis Mitchell
Katherine + Pamela

8

NPC No. Name

TA 309 Evani Soares da Silva Calado
Ends Score

E-1 3

E-2 0

E-3 0

E-4 0

Total 3

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:

%

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 15:40

Referee: Gary Vander Vies
Liner: j aubin
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 Mirco Garavaglia ITA 304 Avelino Andrade POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
7* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 16:37

Referee: Alain Grenon

Liner: Danielle Giroux

Court: 1

No. Name NPC No. Name

309 Evani Soares da Silva Calado BRA 304 Avelino Andrade
WINNER

Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
4* Total 3

Note:

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:

%

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 16:37

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: M Hebert
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Edyta OWCZARZ POL 317 MarAa RuAz ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
12* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 15:38

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner: Yannick Bard
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Edyta OWCZARZ POL 308 Maria Bjurstrom SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5x
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 19:13

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner:
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Edyta OWCZARZ POL 305 Adam PESKA CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
0 Tie-Break 1
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 11:30

Referee: Alain Grenon
Liner: J.Aubin
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 MarAa RuAz ARG 308 Maria Bjurstrom SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 15:41

Referee: Rodrigo Freitas
Liner: Denis L
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 MarAa RuAz ARG 305 Adam PESKA CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 10%*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 16:38

Referee: Rodrigo Freitas
Liner: fa
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
308 Maria Bjurstrom SWE 305 Adam PESKA CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 15:02

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner: Manon Tessier
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Rodrigue BRENEK FRA 318 Sebastian Hogrell SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 17:11

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveria
Liner: yvon bisson
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Rodrigue BRENEK FRA 307 Eric Bussiere CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 11:31

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner: Stephanie Cannavino
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Rodrigue BRENEK FRA 306 JESUS ROMERO COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
6* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 19:35

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: Laurence
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 Sebastian Hogrell SWE 307 Eric Bussiere CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 17:00

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner: jauubn
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 Sebastian Hogrell SWE 306 JESUS ROMERO COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
4% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 15:02

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveria
Liner: Danielle Giroux
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
307 Eric Bussiere CAN 306 JESUS ROMERO COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 10:08

Referee: Rodrigo Freitas
Liner: Alex Mukwende
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
312 Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha SGP 318 Sebastian Hogrell SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
5 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
o* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 10:13

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: moy m
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 Mirco Garavaglia ITA 305 Adam PESKA CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
4 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 10:07

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Derek Famulare
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
323 Mateus Carvalho BRA 308 Maria Bjurstrom SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 10:07

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveria
Liner: emanuel
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
303 JosA© Macedo POR 307 Eric Bussiere CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 12:27

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner: Teddy A
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
312 Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha SGP 305 Adam PESKA CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
4 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 12:27

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner: moy m
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
323 Mateus Carvalho BRA 303 JosA© Macedo POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 3/4 Playoff
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 15:55

Referee: Louis Mitchell
Liner: Xavier Matteau
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
312 Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha SGP 323 Mateus Carvalho BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 15:55

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveria
Liner: julien miara
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
305 Adam PESKA CZE 303 JosA© Macedo POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 312 - Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha 3 2 1 16 7 9
2 313 - Sze Ning Toh 3 2 1 11 15 -4
3 324 - Joelle Guerette 3 1 2 10 17 -7

4 301 - Evelyn de Oliveira 3 1 2 12 10 2



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 323 - Mateus Carvalho 3 2 1 14 5 9
2 311 - Samir VAN DER BEKEN 3 2 1 11 15 -4
3 302 - Damian ISKRZY CKI 3 1 2 13 7 6

4 314 - Phillipe Lord 3 1 2 7 18 -11



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 303 - JosA© Macedo 3 3 0 26 3 23
2 310 - Christoffer Hagdahl 3 1 2 6 13 -7
3 322 - LAURA GARCIA 3 1 2 6 18 -12

4 315 - SONIA HECKEL 3 1 2 7 11 -4



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group D MATCHES
Rk Name Play Won Lost
1 316 - Mirco Garavaglia 3 3 0
2 304 - Avelino Andrade 3 1 2
3 309 - Evani Soares da Silva Calado 3 1 2

4 321 - Stefania Ferrando 3 1 2

POINTS
For Agst
19 6

9 12
10 14

7 13

Diff

13



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group E MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 305 - Adam PESKA 3 3 0 17 5 12
2 308 - Maria Bjurstrom 3 2 1 11 8 3
3 320 - Edyta OWCZARZ 3 1 2 16 8 8

4 317 - MarAa RuAz 3 0 3 3 26 -23



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group F MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 307 - Eric Bussiere 3 2 1 19 9 10
2 318 - Sebastian Hogrell 3 2 1 11 15 -4
3 319 - Rodrigue BRENEK 3 1 2 10 17 -7

4 306 - JESUS ROMERO 3 1 2 12 11 1



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final

BIB Side

312  Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha
316  Mirco Garavaglia

323  Mateus Carvalho

303  JosA© Macedo

1/2 Final

BIB Side

312 Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha
323 Mateus Carvalho

3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

312 Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha
Final

BIB Side NPC
305 Adam PESKA CZE

Individual BC3
NPC Result
SGP 9* — 0
ITA 4 — 5%
BRA 4x — 1
POR 3F*F—1

NPC Result
SGP 4 — 5%
BRA 2— 3*
NPC Result
SGP 4% — 2
Result BIB
4% — 2 303

BIB Side
318 Sebastian Hogrell
305 Adam PESKA
308  Maria Bjurstrom
307 Eric Bussiere
BIB Side
305 Adam PESKA
303 JosA© Macedo
BIB Side
323 Mateus Carvalho
Side

JosA© Macedo

NPC

SWE

CZE

SWE

CAN

NPC

CZE

POR

NPC

BRA

NPC

POR



FINAL RANKING

Individual BC3
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 305 - Adam PESKA CZE Czech Republic
2 303 - JosA© Macedo POR Portugal
3 312 - Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha SGP Singapore
4 323 - Mateus Carvalho BRA Brazil
5 316 - Mirco Garavaglia TA [taly
6 307 - Eric Bussiere CAN Canada
7 308 - Maria Bjurstrom SWE Sweden
8 318 - Sebastian Hogrell SWE Sweden
9 313 - Sze Ning Toh SGP Singapore
10 311 - Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA France
11 304 - Avelino Andrade POR Portugal
12 310 - Christoffer Hagdahl SWE Sweden
13 320 - Edyta OWCZARZ POL Poland
14 302 - Damian ISKRZY CKI POL Poland
15 309 - Evani Soares da Silva Calado BRA Brazil
16 319 - Rodrigue BRENEK FRA France
17 324 - Joelle Guerette CAN Canada
18 322 - LAURA GARCIA CoL Colombia
19 301 - Evelyn de Oliveira BRA Brazil
20 306 - JESUS ROMERO CcoL Colombia
21 315 - SONIA HECKEL FRA France
22 321 - Stefania Ferrando ARG Argentina
23 314 - Phillipe Lord CAN Canada

24 317 - MarAa RuAz ARG Argentina



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 14:00

Referee: Alain Grenon
Liner: M Hebert
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
424 Nick Taylor USA 413 SEONGYUKJANG KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 10:07

Referee: Eileen Bartlett
Liner: celine
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
424 Nick Taylor USA 412 MATJAAY2 BARTOL SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 20:48

Referee: Alain Grenon
Liner:
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
424 Nick Taylor USA 401 EUCLIDES GRISALES COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 20:54

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner:
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 SEONGYUKJANG KOR 412 MATJAAY2 BARTOL SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
o* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

413

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 10:04

Rodrigo Freitas
M Levasseur
3
Name NPC No. Name
SEONGYUK JANG KOR 401 EUCLIDES GRISALES
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5% Total 1

NPC

COoL

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner

of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 14:02

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
412 MATJAAY2 BARTOL
Score Ends
2
0
0
0
2
Note:

Cornell Markham

j aubin
3
NPC No.
SLO 401
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

EUCLIDES GRISALES

WINNER
Score
0
5
1
2
8*

NPC

COL

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 13:51

Referee: Cornell Markham
Liner:
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
423 Ercileide da Silva BRA 414 Steve Wilson BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
6 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
3 E-4 0
10%* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 14:01

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: Danielle Giroux
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
423 Ercileide da Silva BRA 411 Marco Dispaltro CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total g*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 09:08

Referee: Mary Knudsen
Liner: ousseni minoungou
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
423 Ercileide da Silva BRA 402 Alison Levine CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Tie-Break 1
4 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 09:07

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveria
Liner: Christian
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 Steve Wilson BER 411 Marco Dispaltro CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
0 Total 10%*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 14:01

Referee: Rodrigo Freitas
Liner: Manon Tessier
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 Steve Wilson BER 402 Alison Levine CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
3 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 13:49

Referee: Javier Alvarez
Liner: Suzie Carriere / Remi Provencal
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 Marco Dispaltro CAN 402 Alison Levine CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 13:03

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveria
Liner: Christian
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
422 Tomas Marquez Ruiz MEX 415 lulian Ciobanu CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
1 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 09:06

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner: j aubin
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
422 Tomas Marquez Ruiz MEX 410 Ivan Frolov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 5
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total g*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 14:43

Referee: Louis Lafleche
Liner: Christian Boisvert
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
422 Tomas Marquez Ruiz MEX 403 Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 2
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 14:42

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveria
Liner: Sylvaine Valette
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 lulian Ciobanu CAN 410 Ivan Frolov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 09:06

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: M Levasseur
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 lulian Ciobanu CAN 403 Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
2 Total 5x
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 13:03

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner: M Hebert
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
410 Ivan Frolov RUS 403 Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 13:06

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: j aubin
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
421 Henry Sawyer USA 416 Manuel Cruz POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 4
0 Total g*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 09:09

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner:
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
421 Henry Sawyer USA 409 Michaela Balcova SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
2 Total g
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 14:45

Referee: Eileen Bartlett
Liner: Suzie Carriere / Remi Provencal
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
421 Henry Sawyer USA 404 Eliseu dos Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
0 Total 14*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 14:46

Referee: Mary Knudsen
Liner:
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
416 Manuel Cruz POR 409 Michaela Balcova SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
5* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 09:09

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: bob mcdonald
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
416 Manuel Cruz POR 404 Eliseu dos Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
1 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 13:06

Referee: Louis Mitchell
Liner: M Levasseur
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 Michaela Balcova SVK 404 Eliseu dos Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
4 E-2 0
1 E-3 1
3 E-4 0
8* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 13:01

Referee: Gary Vander Vies
Liner:
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
420 Tobias Pettersson SWE 417 Nuno Guerreiro POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 0
0 E-3 0
0 E-4 6
0 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 09:07

Referee: Gary Vander Vies
Liner:
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
420 Tobias Pettersson SWE 408 Samuel Andrejcik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 0
0 E-3 0
0 E-4 6
0 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 14:46

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner:
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
420 Tobias Pettersson SWE 405 HYEON_SEOK SEO KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 0
0 E-3 0
0 E-4 6
0 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 14:42

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner:
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 Nuno Guerreiro POR 408 Samuel Andrejcik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 09:09

Referee: Louis Mitchell
Liner: Denis L
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 Nuno Guerreiro POR 405 HYEON_SEOK SEO KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
1 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 13:06

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: bob mcdonald
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
408 Samuel Andrejcik SVK 405 HYEON_SEOK SEO KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
5% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 13:04

Referee: Mary Knudsen
Liner: ousseni minoungou
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 Bastian Keller GER 418 Karla Manuel Enriquez MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
6* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 10:04

Referee: Alain Grenon
Liner: Christian
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 Bastian Keller GER 407 DUBAN CELY COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
5 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 14:43

Referee: Gary Vander Vies
Liner: Denis L
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 Bastian Keller GER 406 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total Pk
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F
Tue 30 Apr 2019 Start Time 14:44

Referee: Louis Mitchell
Liner: Yannick Bard
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
418 Karla Manuel Enriquez MEX 407 DUBAN CELY COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5x
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 10:04

Referee: Robert Bartlett
Liner: Danielle Giroux
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
418 Karla Manuel Enriquez MEX 406 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F
Wed 1 May 2019 Start Time 13:05

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: Denis L
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
407 DUBAN CELY COL 406 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 09:04

Referee: Mary Knudsen
Liner: Danielle Giroux
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 SEONGYUKJANG KOR 411 Marco Dispaltro CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 09:05

Referee: Gary Vander Vies
Liner: louise
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 Michaela Balcova SVK 408 Samuel Andrejcik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
1 Total g*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 09:03

Referee: Alain Grenon
Liner: Darwin Ade
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 Alison Levine CAN 404 Eliseu dos Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
5* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 09:05

Referee: Elaine Farwell
Liner: Laura Gauthier
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
403 Boris Nicolai GER 406 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
1 Tie-Break 0
4* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 11:34

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner:
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 SEONGYUKJANG KOR 408 Samuel Andrejcik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 11:34

Referee: Louis Mitchell
Liner:
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 Alison Levine CAN 403 Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 3/4 Playoff
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 14:35

Referee: Gary Vander Vies
Liner: Marie-pier thivierge
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
408 Samuel Andrejcik SVK 403 Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
7* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Final
Thu 2 May 2019 Start Time 14:32

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Constance
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 Alison Levine CAN 413 SEONGYUKJANG KOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
6 E-1 0
0 E-2 0
0 E-3 0
0 E-4 0
6* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 413 - SEONGYUKJANG 3 3 0 17 2 15
2 401 - EUCLIDES GRISALES 3 2 1 15 9 6
3 424 - Nick Taylor 3 1 2 6 11 -5

4 412 - MATJAAY, BARTOL 3 0 3 4 20 -16



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 402 - Alison Levine 3 3 0 15 9 6
2 411 - Marco Dispaltro 3 2 1 21 4 17
3 423 - Ercileide da Silva 3 1 2 14 15 -1

4 414 - Steve Wilson 3 0 3 5 27 -22



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group C MAT CHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 403 - Boris Nicolai 3 3 0 23 4 19
2 410 - Ivan Frolov 3 2 1 14 9 5
3 415 - lulian Ciobanu 3 1 2 11 10 1

4 422 - Tomas Marquez Ruiz 3 0 3 2 27 -25



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 409 - Michaela Balcova 3 2 1 18 10 8
2 404 - Eliseu dos Santos 3 2 1 24 9 15
3 416 - Manuel Cruz 3 2 1 14 9 5

4 421 - Henry Sawyer 3 0 3 2 30 -28



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group E MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 408 - Samuel Andrejcik 3 3 0 19 2 17
2 405 - HYEON_SEOK SEO 3 2 1 13 6 7
3 417 - Nuno Guerreiro 3 1 2 8 11 -3

4 420 - Tobias Pettersson 3 0 3 0 21 -21



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group F MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 406 - Sergey Safin 3 3 0 14 4 10
2 407 - DUBAN CELY 3 2 1 13 11 2
3 419 - Bastian Keller 3 1 2 13 9 4

4 418 - Karla Manuel Enriguez 3 0 3 2 18 -16



1/4 Final

BIB Side

413 SEONGYUK JANG
409 Michaela Balcova
402 Alison Levine

403 Boris Nicolai

1/2 Final
BIB Side

413 SEONGYUKJANG

402 Alison Levine

3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

408 Samuel Andrejcik
Final

BIB Side

402 Alison Levine

ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
NPC Result BIB Side
KOR *—2 411 Marco Dispaltro
SVK 1— 8* 408 Samuel Andrejcik
CAN 5 —2 404 Eliseu dos Santos
GER 4% — 4 406 Sergey Safin
NPC Result BIB Side
KOR 4% — 2 408 Samuel Andrejcik
CAN 4 — 2 403 Boris Nicolai
NPC Result BIB Side
SVK 7*—0 403 Boris Nicolai
NPC Result BIB Side
CAN 6*— 0 413 SEONGYUKJANG

NPC

CAN

SVK

BRA

RUS

NPC

SVK

GER

NPC

GER

NPC

KOR



FINAL RANKING

Individual BC4
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 402 - Alison Levine CAN Canada
2 413 - SEONGYUK JANG KOR South Korea
3 408 - Samuel Andrejcik SVK Slovakia
4 403 - Boris Nicolai GER Germany
5 406 - Sergey Safin RUS Russia
6 411 - Marco Dispaltro CAN Canada
7 404 - Eliseu dos Santos BRA Brazil
8 409 - Michaela Balcova SVK Slovakia
9 405 - HYEON_SEOK SEO KOR South Korea
10 401 - EUCLIDES GRISALES CoL Colombia
11 410 - Ivan Frolov RUS Russia
12 407 - DUBAN CELY COL Colombia
13 416 - Manuel Cruz POR Portugal
14 419 - Bastian Keller GER Germany
15 415 - lulian Ciobanu CAN Canada
16 423 - Ercileide da Silva BRA Brazil
17 417 - Nuno Guerreiro POR Portugal
18 424 - Nick Taylor USA United States of America
19 412 - MATJAAY: BARTOL SLO Slovenia
20 418 - Karla Manuel Enriquez MEX Mexico
21 420 - Tobias Pettersson SWE Sweden
22 414 - Steve Wilson BER Bermuda
23 422 - Tomas Marquez Ruiz MEX Mexico

24 421 - Henry Sawyer USA United States of America



Event Name

Team BC1/BC2

Pairs BC3

Pairs BC4

Individual BC4

Individual BC2

Individual BC1

Individual BC3

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Date

30 Apr 2019

30 Apr2019

30 Apr 2019

30 Apr 2019

Medal

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name

Alison Levine
SEONGYUK JANG
Samuel Andrejcik
Maciel Santos
Dmitry Kozmin
AbAlio Valente
Daniel Perez
Tomas Kral
AntA2nio Marques
Adam PESKA
JosA© Macedo

Nurulasyigah Mohammad Taha

NPC Code

CAN

KOR

SVK

BRA

RUS

POR

NED

SVK

POR

CZE

POR

SGP



MEDAL STANDINGS

Mixed
Rank NPC G S B Tot Rank by Total
1 CAN 1 1 3
2 BRA 1 1 3
3 NED 1 1 3
4 CZE 1 1 3
5 KOR 1 1 3
6 SVK 1 1 2 2
7 RUS 1 1 3
8 POR 1 2 3 1
9 SGP 1 1 3

Total: 4 4 4 12
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